

UNITED NATIONS



International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law committed in the territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens responsible for genocide and other such violations committed in the territory of neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994

Case No. ICTR-97-19-AR72

Date :

ENGLISH

Original: FRENCH

APPEALS CHAMBER

Before Judges: Claude Jorda, Presiding
Lal Chand Vohrah
Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Rafael Nieto-Navia
Fausto Pocar

Registry: Mr. Agwu U. Okali

Order of: 26 July 2000

ICTR
JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED
2000 AUG 21 1 P 2:23

JEAN-BOSCO BARAYAGWIZA
(Appellant)

v.

THE PROSECUTOR
(Respondent)

Case no. ICTR-97-19-AR72

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES

Counsel for the Appellant

Ms. Carmelle Marchessault
Mr. Daniel Danielson

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. William T. Egbe
Ms. Cydney Crickard

THE PRESIDENT OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994 ("the Appeals Chamber" and "the Tribunal" respectively);

NOTING Article 14 of the Statute of the Tribunal;

NOTING Sub-Rules H and I of Rule 72 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

NOTING the appeal lodged by the accused Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza from the 6 June 2000 Decision by Trial Chamber I of the Tribunal;

ASSIGNS a Bench comprising Judges Lal Chand Vohrah, Rafael Nieto-Navia and Fausto Pocar to hear the appeal of the accused Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza.

Done in English and in French, the French text being authoritative.

[signed]

The President of the Appeal Chamber
C. Jorda

Done at The Hague, The Netherlands, on 5 June 2000.

[Seal of the Tribunal]

